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YTM 365Market Value

Fund:  MTC CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT

Local Agency Investment Funds 1,051,798.15 0.03 12 0.5701,051,798.15

MM Funds 25,540,098.73 0.65 12 0.01025,540,098.73

Subtotal 4 26,591,896.88 0.68 10.03226,591,896.88

Fund:  AB664 EAST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 81,041.96 0.00 11 0.01081,041.96

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 106,572,131.10 2.72 949 0.124106,600,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 10,058,243.25 0.26 6322 0.86310,050,000.00

Municipal Bonds 105,000.00 0.00 01 0.083105,000.00

MM Funds 21,217,971.04 0.54 11 0.01021,217,971.04

Negotiable CDs 25,006,225.00 0.64 1601 0.29425,000,000.00

Subtotal 15 163,040,612.35 4.16 1250.181163,054,013.00

Fund:  AB664 WEST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 136,416.70 0.00 11 0.010136,416.70

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 14,505,205.50 0.37 2611 0.40014,500,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 45,992,428.00 1.17 665 0.07546,000,000.00

Municipal Bonds 45,000.00 0.00 01 0.08345,000.00

MM Funds 12,358,962.67 0.32 11 0.01012,358,962.67

Subtotal 9 73,038,012.87 1.86 940.12873,040,379.37

Fund:  5% STATE

MM Funds 8,358,034.57 0.21 11 0.0108,358,034.57

Subtotal 1 8,358,034.57 0.21 10.0108,358,034.57

Fund:  2% TRANSIT RESERVES FERRY

Mutual Funds - Custodial 98,704.66 0.00 11 0.01098,704.66

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 13,010,181.00 0.33 4322 0.58913,000,000.00
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Fund:  2% TRANSIT RESERVES FERRY

MM Funds 5,936,454.03 0.15 11 0.0105,936,454.03

Subtotal 4 19,045,339.69 0.48 2950.40619,035,158.69

Fund:  2% TRANSIT RESERVES STUDIES

Mutual Funds - Custodial 20,667.10 0.00 11 0.01020,667.10

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 11,003,949.00 0.28 2611 0.40011,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 1,099,933.10 0.03 512 0.0641,100,000.00

Municipal Bonds 9,000,000.00 0.23 01 0.0809,000,000.00

MM Funds 4,639,724.46 0.12 11 0.0104,639,724.46

Subtotal 6 25,764,273.66 0.66 1140.20325,760,391.56

Fund:  90% RAIL RESERVE EAST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 110,562.37 0.00 11 0.010110,562.37

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 30,524,090.00 0.78 4672 0.57230,500,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 82,385,476.60 2.10 736 0.11482,400,000.00

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 16,493,468.75 0.42 751 0.19316,500,000.00

Municipal Bonds 26,950,000.00 0.69 495 0.02426,950,000.00

MM Funds 9,855,588.26 0.25 11 0.0109,855,588.26

Subtotal 16 166,319,185.98 4.24 1370.185166,316,150.63

Fund:  90% RAIL RESERVE WEST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 16,680.78 0.00 11 0.01016,680.78

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 19,199,096.70 0.49 473 0.05019,200,000.00

MM Funds 9,368,508.92 0.24 11 0.0109,368,508.92

Subtotal 5 28,584,286.40 0.73 320.03728,585,189.70

Fund:  MTC FEEDER BUS

MM Funds 168,222.84 0.00 11 0.010168,222.84

Subtotal 1 168,222.84 0.00 10.010168,222.84

Fund:  MTC EXCHANGE FUND

MM Funds 27,563,115.83 0.70 11 0.01027,563,115.83
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Subtotal 1 27,563,115.83 0.70 10.01027,563,115.83

Fund:  BART CAR EXCHANGE PROGRAM

Mutual Funds - Custodial 134,985.02 0.00 11 0.000134,985.02

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 25,522,558.50 0.65 4833 0.64325,500,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 219,346,817.90 5.60 8916 0.125219,400,000.00

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 18,992,479.17 0.48 751 0.19319,000,000.00

Negotiable CDs 12,000,504.00 0.31 1901 0.38512,000,000.00

Subtotal 22 275,997,344.59 7.04 1290.189276,034,985.02

Fund:  CLIPPER CAPITAL (MTC)

MM Funds 7,886,891.64 0.20 11 0.0107,886,891.64

Subtotal 1 7,886,891.64 0.20 10.0107,886,891.64

Fund:  CLIPPER OPERATIONS (MTC)

MM Funds 259,635.81 0.01 11 0.010259,635.81

Subtotal 1 259,635.81 0.01 10.010259,635.81

Fund:  MTC CAPITAL PROJECTS

MM Funds 1,960,594.38 0.05 11 0.0101,960,594.38

Subtotal 1 1,960,594.38 0.05 10.0101,960,594.38

Fund:  SAFE

Local Agency Investment Funds 106,988.09 0.00 11 0.299106,988.09

MM Funds 6,737,234.12 0.17 11 0.0106,737,234.12

Subtotal 2 6,844,222.21 0.17 10.0156,844,222.21

Fund:  SAFE CAPITAL PROJECTS

MM Funds 5,146,839.12 0.13 11 0.0105,146,839.12

Subtotal 1 5,146,839.12 0.13 10.0105,146,839.12

Fund:  RM2 OPERATING

MM Funds 9,520,972.28 0.24 11 0.0109,520,972.28

Subtotal 1 9,520,972.28 0.24 10.0109,520,972.28
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Fund:  UB DEBT PAYMENT - TRUSTEE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 7,008,538.16 0.18 11 0.0107,008,538.16

Subtotal 1 7,008,538.16 0.18 10.0107,008,538.16

Fund:  DEBT SERVICE RESERVE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 25,399,352.40 0.65 11 0.01025,399,352.40

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 70,394,743.80 1.80 424 0.04570,400,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 207,577,587.15 5.30 1,30317 1.556207,534,999.99

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 34,014,668.00 0.87 2182 0.20634,000,000.00

Subtotal 24 337,386,351.35 8.62 8330.988337,334,352.39

Fund:  BATA 2013 S-4 RESERVE

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 1,199,839.20 0.03 791 0.0821,200,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 20,494,942.50 0.52 1,3393 1.48820,500,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 25,131,893.68 0.64 11 0.00025,131,893.68

Subtotal 5 46,826,675.38 1.19 5880.65346,831,893.68

Fund:  BATA S-6 2014 BOND PROJ FD

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 95,699,046.60 2.44 183 0.02595,700,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 88,282.75 0.00 11 0.00088,282.75

Subtotal 4 95,787,329.35 2.44 180.02595,788,282.75

Fund:  BATA SUB 2014 S-5 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 1,396,613.40 0.04 1,0341 1.1501,400,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 19,760.23 0.00 11 0.00019,760.23

Subtotal 2 1,416,373.63 0.04 1,0201.1341,419,760.23

Fund:  BATA SUB 2014 S-6 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 13,766,617.80 0.35 1,0341 1.15013,800,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 20,402.11 0.00 11 0.00020,402.11

Subtotal 2 13,787,019.91 0.35 1,0321.14813,820,402.11

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-1 RESERVE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 15,098,800.26 0.39 12 0.00015,098,800.26
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Fund:  BATA 2010 S-1 RESERVE

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 1,399,920.20 0.04 511 0.0621,400,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 52,405,513.83 1.34 9614 1.26452,546,000.00

Subtotal 7 68,904,234.29 1.77 7320.96369,044,800.26

Fund:  BONY DEBT PAYMENT - TRUSTEE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 342,576.88 0.01 11 0.000342,576.88

Subtotal 1 342,576.88 0.01 10.000342,576.88

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-2 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 10,688,828.10 0.27 7042 0.89410,700,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 10,115,931.48 0.26 11 0.00010,115,931.48

Subtotal 3 20,804,759.58 0.53 3630.45920,815,931.48

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-3 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 21,120,049.70 0.54 8742 1.11421,100,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 598,989.99 0.02 11 0.000598,989.99

Subtotal 3 21,719,039.69 0.56 8501.08421,698,989.99

Fund:  RM2 CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 9,361,585.77 0.24 13 0.0899,361,585.77

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 162,551,231.10 4.15 1019 0.131162,600,000.00

MM Funds 8,137,143.42 0.21 11 0.0108,137,143.42

Negotiable CDs 11,000,638.00 0.28 201 0.25311,000,000.00

Corporate Bonds 12,003,180.00 0.31 191 0.23212,000,000.00

Subtotal 15 203,053,778.29 5.19 830.137203,098,729.19

Fund:  BATA REHAB RESERVE

Mutual Funds - Custodial 170,458.53 0.00 11 0.000170,458.53

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 43,095,695.20 1.10 452 0.09843,100,000.00

MM Funds 885,903.13 0.02 11 0.010885,903.13

Negotiable CDs 30,000,810.00 0.77 61 0.26430,000,000.00

Subtotal 5 74,152,866.86 1.89 290.16474,156,361.66
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Fund:  BATA  REHAB PROJECTS

Mutual Funds - Custodial 2,320,367.42 0.06 12 0.0892,320,367.42

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 4,199,962.20 0.11 161 0.0874,200,000.00

Corporate Bonds 13,480,316.20 0.34 232 0.35113,480,000.00

Municipal Bonds 2,550,000.00 0.07 621 0.2092,550,000.00

MM Funds 3,172,082.34 0.08 11 0.0103,172,082.34

Subtotal 7 25,722,728.16 0.66 210.22825,722,449.76

Fund:  BATA - SEISMIC CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 146,592,755.36 3.74 13 0.106146,592,755.36

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 241,477,854.00 6.17 5710 0.074241,500,000.00

MM Funds 5,873,189.56 0.15 11 0.0105,873,189.56

Subtotal 14 393,943,798.92 10.06 350.085393,965,944.92

Fund:  AB 1171 PROJECTS

Mutual Funds - Custodial 109,054.04 0.00 12 0.010109,054.04

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 112,883,853.40 2.88 645 0.116112,900,000.00

Municipal Bonds 5,905,000.00 0.15 621 0.0795,905,000.00

MM Funds 12,444,170.72 0.32 11 0.01012,444,170.72

Subtotal 9 131,342,078.16 3.35 580.104131,358,224.76

Fund:  EXPRESS LANES CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 45,156,862.34 1.15 13 0.11045,156,862.34

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 245,932,931.00 6.28 1008 0.110246,000,000.00

MM Funds 4,610,989.47 0.12 11 0.0104,610,989.47

Subtotal 12 295,700,782.81 7.55 840.108295,767,851.81

Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN - SELF INSURED

Mutual Funds - Custodial 2,048,982.52 0.05 12 0.0422,048,982.52

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 128,886,460.00 3.29 556 0.061128,900,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 117,477,539.90 3.00 95711 1.120117,575,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 25,018,050.00 0.64 4111 0.20425,000,000.00
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Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN - SELF INSURED

Corporate Bonds 10,093,650.00 0.26 3771 0.58110,000,000.00

Municipal Bonds 21,507,230.00 0.55 615 0.09721,505,000.00

MM Funds 73,568.08 0.00 11 0.01073,568.08

Subtotal 27 305,105,480.50 7.79 4420.500305,102,550.60

Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN - O&M RESERVE

Municipal Bonds 13,600,000.00 0.35 595 0.08113,600,000.00

Mutual Funds - Custodial 2,041,984.62 0.05 13 0.0982,041,984.62

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 10,007,470.00 0.26 4921 0.20510,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 72,282,620.50 1.85 944 0.11972,300,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 53,375,691.30 1.36 1,5644 1.83053,400,000.00

MM Funds 75,870.36 0.00 11 0.01075,870.36

Subtotal 18 151,383,636.78 3.87 6340.724151,417,854.98

Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN

Mutual Funds - Custodial 125,686,836.07 3.21 13 0.104125,686,836.07

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 343,400,322.00 8.77 10018 0.124343,500,000.00

Local Agency Investment Funds 233.08 0.00 11 0.299233.08

MM Funds 33,494,440.51 0.86 11 0.01033,494,440.51

Negotiable CDs 15,003,735.00 0.38 1601 0.29415,000,000.00

Subtotal 24 517,585,566.66 13.22 710.116517,681,509.66

Fund:  RM2  ADMIN RESERVES

Mutual Funds - Custodial 1,809,967.82 0.05 11 0.0101,809,967.82

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 117,075,324.60 2.99 848 0.110117,100,000.00

MM Funds 810,239.59 0.02 11 0.010810,239.59

Subtotal 10 119,695,532.01 3.06 820.107119,720,207.41

Fund:  UNDISTRIBUTED FUNDS

MM Funds 2,589,897.23 0.07 11 0.010 *2,589,897.23

Subtotal 1 2,589,897.23 0.07 10.0102,589,897.23
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Fund:  SEISMIC ADMIN

Mutual Funds - Custodial 319,595.61 0.01 12 0.017319,595.61

MM Funds 1,300,987.63 0.03 11 0.0101,300,987.63

Subtotal 3 1,620,583.24 0.04 10.0111,620,583.24

Fund:  FASTRAK

MM Funds 87,115,982.43 2.22 16 0.122 **87,115,982.43

Subtotal 6 87,115,982.43 2.22 10.12287,115,982.43

Fund:  CLIPPER

MM Funds 41,021,924.46 1.05 13 0.040 *41,021,924.46

Subtotal 3 41,021,924.46 1.05 10.04041,021,924.46

Fund:  BAHA OPERATING

MM Funds 865,756.72 0.02 11 0.010 *865,756.72

Subtotal 1 865,756.72 0.02 10.010865,756.72

Fund:  BAHA OWNER'S

MM Funds 111,008.43 0.00 11 0.010 *111,008.43

Subtotal 1 111,008.43 0.00 10.010111,008.43

Fund:  BAHA CAPITAL

Municipal Bonds 30,000,000.00 0.77 14,0031 0.13030,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 57,497,513.00 1.47 365 0.07357,500,000.00

Mutual Funds - Custodial 7,862.72 0.00 11 0.0007,862.72

MM Funds 15,384,840.00 0.39 11 0.01015,384,840.00

Subtotal 8 102,890,215.72 2.63 4,1030.080102,892,702.72

Fund:  RAFC

Local Agency Investment Funds 698,921.16 0.02 11 0.299698,921.16

MM Funds 2,177,346.49 0.06 11 0.0102,177,346.49

Subtotal 2 2,876,267.65 0.08 10.0802,876,267.65

Total and Average 309 3,916,850,264.35 100.00 3230.2813,917,318,029.09
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FASTRAK - PREPAID 25,123,540.97 0.64 0.3501 125,123,540.97

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MGMT DIST 30,000,000.00 0.77 0.1301 14,00330,000,000.00

BLK ROCK T-FUND TRUSTEE 32,407,890.56 0.83 0.0102 132,407,890.56

BLK ROCK T-FUND CUSTODY 9,373,439.04 0.24 0.01011 19,373,439.04

FASTRAK-BOA GOVT RES FUND 58,499,240.20 1.49 0.0101 158,499,240.20

FASTRAK - PARKING FEES 93,171.09 0.00 0.3501 193,171.09

FASTRAK - VIOLATONS 139,939.68 0.00 0.3501 1139,939.68

FASTRAK - REFUND 2,037,728.44 0.05 0.3501 12,037,728.44

FASTRAK - FEE ACCOUNT 1,222,362.05 0.03 0.3501 11,222,362.05

CALIFORNIA ASSET MANAGEMENT PR 19,804,077.04 0.51 0.0909 119,804,077.04

CALIFORNIA ST GO 14,950,000.00 0.38 0.0363 6214,950,000.00

CASH BALANCE 63,750.00 0.00 0.0001 163,750.00

CALTRUST HERITAGE MONEY MARKET 299,779,480.94 7.65 0.1105 1299,779,480.94

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 834,956.88 0.02 0.6411 1834,956.88

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT 7,260,511.67 0.19 0.0007 17,260,511.67

FED FARM CREDIT BANK 30,411,382.00 0.78 0.2193 22930,400,000.00

FED HOME LOAN BANK 1,822,061,889.15 46.52 0.230117 1811,822,459,999.99

FED HOME LOAN MTG CORP 643,387,613.05 16.43 0.67745 568643,500,000.00

FED NATIONAL MTG ASSN 348,680,114.93 8.90 0.38021 346348,746,000.00

GEN ELEC CAP CORP 49,059,824.12 1.25 0.2994 13348,980,000.00

FEDERATED GOVT OBLIG TRUSTEE 51,352,887.38 1.31 0.0008 151,352,887.38

FEDERATED GOVT OBLIG CUSTODY 7,862.72 0.00 0.0001 17,862.72

IBM CORP 10,000,090.00 0.26 0.2791 2810,000,000.00

Portfolio MTC
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IRVINE RANCH CA WATER DIST 4,600,000.00 0.12 0.0811 624,600,000.00

LAIF 1,022,983.60 0.03 0.2994 11,022,983.60

METROPOLITAN WTR DIST SOCAL SE 28,310,000.00 0.72 0.0869 2728,310,000.00

ORANGE CNTY CA WTR DIST 11,000,000.00 0.28 0.0022 6311,000,000.00

SACRAMENTO CA SUBN WATER DIST 19,800,000.00 0.51 0.0974 6319,800,000.00

SAN JOSE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,002,230.00 0.03 0.3021 311,000,000.00

UBOC CHECKING 2,550,325.85 0.07 0.0102 12,550,325.85

UBOC DISTRICT 4 AND CHANGE FUN 2,589,897.23 0.07 0.0101 12,589,897.23

UBOC INTEREST ON CHECKING 242,409,294.15 6.19 0.01028 1242,409,294.15

CLIPPER SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT 1,476,861.05 0.04 0.0401 11,476,861.05

CLIPPER FLOAT ACCOUNT 39,415,989.33 1.01 0.0401 139,415,989.33

CLIPPER PARTICIPANT CLAIM FUND 129,074.08 0.00 0.0401 1129,074.08

UBOC BAHA CHECKING 976,765.15 0.02 0.0102 1976,765.15

UNION BANK NA 53,001,952.00 1.35 0.2893 5153,000,000.00

WELLS FARGO BANK NA 52,013,140.00 1.33 0.2803 12752,000,000.00

Total and Average 309 3,916,850,264.35 100.00 0.281 3233,917,318,029.09
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MTC
Summary by Type

Grouped by Fund

Metropolitan Transit Comm.

July 31, 2015

Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value
Number of

Investments
Average
YTM 365Market Value

Fund:  MTC CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT

Local Agency Investment Funds 1,051,951.43 0.03 12 0.4631,051,951.43

MM Funds 24,593,402.65 0.62 12 0.01024,593,402.65

Subtotal 4 25,645,354.08 0.65 10.02925,645,354.08

Fund:  AB664 EAST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 93,357.89 0.00 11 0.01093,357.89

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 100,673,207.90 2.56 938 0.140100,700,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 16,051,084.70 0.41 6803 0.91416,050,000.00

MM Funds 21,136,154.35 0.54 11 0.01021,136,154.35

Negotiable CDs 25,006,025.00 0.63 1291 0.29425,000,000.00

Subtotal 14 162,959,829.84 4.14 1440.223162,979,512.24

Fund:  AB664 WEST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 81,693.24 0.00 11 0.01081,693.24

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 36,093,888.00 0.92 744 0.09236,100,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 24,493,360.00 0.62 4672 0.64524,500,000.00

MM Funds 12,059,331.47 0.31 11 0.01012,059,331.47

Subtotal 8 72,728,272.71 1.85 1940.26572,741,024.71

Fund:  5% STATE

MM Funds 11,568,926.57 0.29 11 0.01011,568,926.57

Subtotal 1 11,568,926.57 0.29 10.01011,568,926.57

Fund:  2% TRANSIT RESERVES FERRY

Mutual Funds - Custodial 98,706.29 0.00 11 0.01098,706.29

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 13,006,278.00 0.33 4012 0.58913,000,000.00

MM Funds 5,936,454.03 0.15 11 0.0105,936,454.03

Subtotal 4 19,041,438.32 0.48 2740.40619,035,160.32

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value

Grouped by Fund

Page 2
Summary by Type

MTC

Number of
Investments

July 31, 2015

Average
YTM 365Market Value

Fund:  2% TRANSIT RESERVES STUDIES

Mutual Funds - Custodial 21,986.72 0.00 11 0.01021,986.72

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 11,001,540.00 0.28 2301 0.40011,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 10,099,552.50 0.26 394 0.05810,100,000.00

MM Funds 4,639,346.58 0.12 11 0.0104,639,346.58

Subtotal 7 25,762,425.80 0.66 1140.19525,761,333.30

Fund:  90% RAIL RESERVE EAST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 19,321.30 0.00 11 0.01019,321.30

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 78,482,728.70 1.99 816 0.14078,500,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 40,508,886.50 1.03 5293 0.67840,500,000.00

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 16,496,168.33 0.42 441 0.19316,500,000.00

Municipal Bonds 20,950,000.00 0.53 324 0.00820,950,000.00

MM Funds 5,358,004.58 0.14 11 0.0105,358,004.58

Subtotal 16 161,815,109.41 4.11 1800.258161,827,325.88

Fund:  90% RAIL RESERVE WEST

Mutual Funds - Custodial 16,101.58 0.00 11 0.01016,101.58

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 19,199,109.50 0.49 424 0.06119,200,000.00

MM Funds 6,137,674.13 0.16 11 0.0106,137,674.13

Subtotal 6 25,352,885.21 0.65 320.04925,353,775.71

Fund:  MTC FEEDER BUS

MM Funds 168,222.84 0.00 11 0.010168,222.84

Subtotal 1 168,222.84 0.00 10.010168,222.84

Fund:  MTC EXCHANGE FUND

MM Funds 27,563,115.83 0.70 11 0.01027,563,115.83

Subtotal 1 27,563,115.83 0.70 10.01027,563,115.83

Fund:  BART CAR EXCHANGE PROGRAM

Mutual Funds - Custodial 50,754.90 0.00 11 0.00050,754.90

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 209,453,307.20 5.32 7916 0.132209,500,000.00

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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% of

Portfolio
Average Days
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Grouped by Fund

Page 3
Summary by Type

MTC

Number of
Investments

July 31, 2015

Average
YTM 365Market Value

Fund:  BART CAR EXCHANGE PROGRAM

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 35,532,244.00 0.90 6334 0.84935,500,000.00

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 18,995,587.78 0.48 441 0.19319,000,000.00

Negotiable CDs 12,001,164.00 0.30 1591 0.38512,000,000.00

Subtotal 23 276,033,057.88 7.00 1510.240276,050,754.90

Fund:  CLIPPER CAPITAL (MTC)

MM Funds 7,886,891.64 0.20 11 0.0107,886,891.64

Subtotal 1 7,886,891.64 0.20 10.0107,886,891.64

Fund:  CLIPPER OPERATIONS (MTC)

MM Funds 1,146,102.86 0.03 11 0.0101,146,102.86

Subtotal 1 1,146,102.86 0.03 10.0101,146,102.86

Fund:  MTC CAPITAL PROJECTS

MM Funds 1,952,841.16 0.05 11 0.0101,952,841.16

Subtotal 1 1,952,841.16 0.05 10.0101,952,841.16

Fund:  SAFE

Local Agency Investment Funds 107,063.72 0.00 11 0.320107,063.72

MM Funds 4,683,449.42 0.12 11 0.0104,683,449.42

Subtotal 2 4,790,513.14 0.12 10.0174,790,513.14

Fund:  SAFE CAPITAL PROJECTS

MM Funds 5,354,355.12 0.14 11 0.0105,354,355.12

Subtotal 1 5,354,355.12 0.14 10.0105,354,355.12

Fund:  RM2 OPERATING

MM Funds 2,631,787.36 0.07 11 0.0102,631,787.36

Subtotal 1 2,631,787.36 0.07 10.0102,631,787.36

Fund:  UB DEBT PAYMENT - TRUSTEE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 8,003,166.50 0.20 11 0.0108,003,166.50

Subtotal 1 8,003,166.50 0.20 10.0108,003,166.50

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Number of
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July 31, 2015

Average
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Fund:  DEBT SERVICE RESERVE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 39,888.82 0.00 11 0.01039,888.82

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 70,797,618.50 1.80 306 0.04770,800,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 232,727,796.00 5.91 1,21419 1.480232,534,999.99

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 34,014,534.00 0.86 1872 0.20634,000,000.00

Subtotal 28 337,579,837.32 8.57 8621.050337,374,888.81

Fund:  BATA 2013 S-4 RESERVE

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 26,299,704.20 0.67 193 0.04026,300,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 20,528,576.30 0.52 1,3083 1.48820,500,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 33,542.14 0.00 11 0.00033,542.14

Subtotal 7 46,861,822.64 1.19 5830.67446,833,542.14

Fund:  BATA S-6 2014 BOND PROJ FD

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 60,499,455.50 1.54 182 0.03160,500,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 14,737.43 0.00 11 0.00014,737.43

Subtotal 3 60,514,192.93 1.54 180.03160,514,737.43

Fund:  BATA SUB 2014 S-5 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 1,398,815.60 0.04 1,0031 1.1501,400,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 19,760.38 0.00 11 0.00019,760.38

Subtotal 2 1,418,575.98 0.04 9891.1341,419,760.38

Fund:  BATA SUB 2014 S-6 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 13,788,325.20 0.35 1,0031 1.15013,800,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 20,402.26 0.00 11 0.00020,402.26

Subtotal 2 13,808,727.46 0.35 1,0021.14813,820,402.26

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-1 RESERVE

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 10,599,930.80 0.27 142 0.03510,600,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 58,314,371.68 1.48 9234 1.20558,446,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 18,827.74 0.00 11 0.00018,827.74

Subtotal 7 68,933,130.22 1.75 7831.02569,064,827.74

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Number of
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July 31, 2015

Average
YTM 365Market Value

Fund:  BONY DEBT PAYMENT - TRUSTEE

Mutual Funds - Trustee 342,579.62 0.01 11 0.000342,579.62

Subtotal 1 342,579.62 0.01 10.000342,579.62

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-2 RESERVE

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 5,499,928.50 0.14 251 0.0315,500,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 15,246,480.62 0.39 7523 0.92515,260,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 68,586.08 0.00 11 0.00068,586.08

Subtotal 5 20,814,995.20 0.53 5570.68620,828,586.08

Fund:  BATA 2010 S-3 RESERVE

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 21,102,074.00 0.54 8432 1.11421,100,000.00

Mutual Funds - Trustee 598,994.63 0.02 11 0.000598,994.63

Subtotal 3 21,701,068.63 0.56 8201.08421,698,994.63

Fund:  RM2 CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 8,630,780.95 0.22 13 0.1058,630,780.95

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 160,355,060.30 4.07 908 0.138160,400,000.00

MM Funds 15,997,926.00 0.41 11 0.01015,997,926.00

Negotiable CDs 10,998,295.00 0.28 2051 0.38511,000,000.00

Subtotal 13 195,982,062.25 4.98 850.140196,028,706.95

Fund:  BATA REHAB RESERVE

Mutual Funds - Custodial 78,246.03 0.00 11 0.00078,246.03

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 43,083,900.80 1.09 1223 0.12543,100,000.00

MM Funds 885,903.13 0.02 11 0.010885,903.13

Negotiable CDs 30,051,027.30 0.76 1721 0.34530,100,000.00

Subtotal 6 74,099,077.26 1.87 1410.21374,164,149.16

Fund:  BATA  REHAB PROJECTS

Mutual Funds - Custodial 13,804,171.64 0.35 12 0.02513,804,171.64

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 6,199,962.80 0.16 131 0.0316,200,000.00

Municipal Bonds 2,550,000.00 0.06 311 0.2092,550,000.00

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Fund:  BATA  REHAB PROJECTS

MM Funds 189,009.75 0.00 11 0.010189,009.75

Subtotal 5 22,743,144.19 0.57 80.04722,743,181.39

Fund:  BATA - SEISMIC CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 171,208,205.53 4.35 13 0.099171,208,205.53

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 267,486,667.50 6.79 3814 0.068267,500,000.00

MM Funds 5,859,281.70 0.15 11 0.0105,859,281.70

Subtotal 18 444,554,154.73 11.29 230.079444,567,487.23

Fund:  AB 1171 PROJECTS

Mutual Funds - Custodial 116,579.87 0.00 12 0.010116,579.87

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 112,876,377.30 2.87 805 0.125112,900,000.00

Municipal Bonds 5,905,000.00 0.15 311 0.0795,905,000.00

MM Funds 11,500,283.58 0.29 11 0.01011,500,283.58

Subtotal 9 130,398,240.75 3.31 700.112130,421,863.45

Fund:  EXPRESS LANES CAPITAL

Mutual Funds - Custodial 45,073,362.70 1.14 13 0.12045,073,362.70

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 246,045,003.80 6.25 868 0.117246,100,000.00

MM Funds 673,658.71 0.02 11 0.010673,658.71

Subtotal 12 291,792,025.21 7.41 730.117291,847,021.41

Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN - SELF INSURED

Mutual Funds - Custodial 1,081,237.57 0.03 12 0.0881,081,237.57

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 139,890,098.10 3.55 457 0.063139,900,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 107,711,381.25 2.73 9149 1.084107,750,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 25,020,275.00 0.64 3801 0.20525,000,000.00

Corporate Bonds 10,079,440.00 0.26 3461 0.58110,000,000.00

Municipal Bonds 21,505,000.00 0.55 305 0.09721,505,000.00

MM Funds 73,568.08 0.00 11 0.01073,568.08

Subtotal 26 305,361,000.00 7.76 3880.455305,309,805.65

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN - O&M RESERVE

Municipal Bonds 12,900,000.00 0.33 314 0.08012,900,000.00

Mutual Funds - Custodial 2,744,377.88 0.07 13 0.0802,744,377.88

Federal Agency Coupon - Actual 10,009,310.00 0.25 4611 0.20710,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 72,290,312.50 1.83 634 0.11972,300,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 53,421,421.50 1.36 1,5334 1.83053,400,000.00

MM Funds 75,870.36 0.00 11 0.01075,870.36

Subtotal 17 151,441,292.24 3.84 6040.724151,420,248.24

Fund:  RM1 BATA ADMIN

Mutual Funds - Custodial 122,805,163.27 3.12 13 0.116122,805,163.27

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 404,863,426.50 10.28 10421 0.141405,000,000.00

Local Agency Investment Funds 233.24 0.00 11 0.320233.24

MM Funds 4,894,844.82 0.12 11 0.0104,894,844.82

Negotiable CDs 15,003,615.00 0.38 1291 0.29415,000,000.00

Subtotal 27 547,567,282.83 13.90 810.138547,700,241.33

Fund:  RM2  ADMIN RESERVES

Mutual Funds - Custodial 5,699,772.18 0.14 11 0.0105,699,772.18

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 123,574,831.50 3.14 769 0.116123,600,000.00

MM Funds 339,025.83 0.01 11 0.010339,025.83

Subtotal 11 129,613,629.51 3.29 720.111129,638,798.01

Fund:  UNDISTRIBUTED FUNDS

MM Funds 1,551,423.99 0.04 11 0.010 *1,551,423.99

Subtotal 1 1,551,423.99 0.04 10.0101,551,423.99

Fund:  SEISMIC ADMIN

Mutual Funds - Custodial 357,301.73 0.01 13 0.027357,301.73

MM Funds 1,300,987.63 0.03 11 0.0101,300,987.63

Subtotal 4 1,658,289.36 0.04 10.0141,658,289.36

Fund:  FASTRAK

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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Fund:  FASTRAK

MM Funds 90,742,190.25 2.30 16 0.124 **90,742,190.25

Subtotal 6 90,742,190.25 2.30 10.12490,742,190.25

Fund:  CLIPPER

MM Funds 41,275,309.27 1.05 14 0.040 *41,275,309.27

Subtotal 4 41,275,309.27 1.05 10.04041,275,309.27

Fund:  BAHA OPERATING

MM Funds 764,818.00 0.02 11 0.010 *764,818.00

Subtotal 1 764,818.00 0.02 10.010764,818.00

Fund:  BAHA OWNER'S

MM Funds 110,476.04 0.00 11 0.010 *110,476.04

Subtotal 1 110,476.04 0.00 10.010110,476.04

Fund:  BAHA CAPITAL

Municipal Bonds 30,000,000.00 0.76 13,9721 0.13030,000,000.00

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 52,497,369.00 1.33 385 0.06652,500,000.00

Mutual Funds - Custodial 10,566.60 0.00 11 0.00010,566.60

MM Funds 12,204,675.01 0.31 11 0.01012,204,675.01

Subtotal 8 94,712,610.61 2.40 4,4470.07994,715,241.61

Fund:  RAFC

Local Agency Investment Funds 699,415.22 0.02 11 0.320699,415.22

MM Funds 2,110,406.50 0.05 11 0.0102,110,406.50

Subtotal 2 2,809,821.72 0.07 10.0872,809,821.72

Total and Average 322 3,939,556,074.48 100.00 3270.3003,939,827,556.31

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:41 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.3b
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* Earnings Credit Rate

** Earnings Allowance Rate



MTC
Summary by Issuer

Metropolitan Transit Comm.

July 31, 2015

% of   
Portfolio

Average Days
to Maturity

Par
ValueIssuer

Number of
Investments

Average
YTM 365Market Value

FASTRAK - PREPAID 26,105,581.42 0.66 0.3501 126,105,581.42

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MGMT DIST 30,000,000.00 0.76 0.1301 13,97230,000,000.00

BLK ROCK T-FUND TRUSTEE 8,043,055.32 0.20 0.0102 18,043,055.32

BLK ROCK T-FUND CUSTODY 20,918,163.81 0.53 0.01011 120,918,163.81

FASTRAK-BOA GOVT RES FUND 60,223,528.96 1.53 0.0101 160,223,528.96

FASTRAK - PARKING FEES 62,049.82 0.00 0.3501 162,049.82

FASTRAK - VIOLATONS 1,115,319.45 0.03 0.3501 11,115,319.45

FASTRAK - REFUND 2,063,920.86 0.05 0.3501 12,063,920.86

FASTRAK - FEE ACCOUNT 1,171,789.74 0.03 0.3501 11,171,789.74

CALIFORNIA ASSET MANAGEMENT PR 19,805,712.41 0.50 0.1009 119,805,712.41

CALIFORNIA ST GO 14,950,000.00 0.38 0.0363 3114,950,000.00

CALTRUST HERITAGE MONEY MARKET 299,807,389.81 7.61 0.1206 1299,807,389.81

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 834,956.88 0.02 0.5001 1834,956.88

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT 31,449,855.24 0.80 0.0007 131,449,855.24

FED FARM CREDIT BANK 30,411,982.00 0.77 0.2193 19830,400,000.00

FED HOME LOAN BANK 1,814,465,043.35 46.06 0.233124 1741,814,834,999.99

FED HOME LOAN MTG CORP 793,583,582.32 20.14 0.64657 524793,560,000.00

FED NATIONAL MTG ASSN 352,277,588.08 8.94 0.37722 312352,246,000.00

GEN ELEC CAP CORP 45,571,196.11 1.16 0.2793 11145,500,000.00

FEDERATED GOVT OBLIG TRUSTEE 1,117,430.28 0.03 0.0008 11,117,430.28

FEDERATED GOVT OBLIG CUSTODY 10,566.60 0.00 0.0001 110,566.60

IRVINE RANCH CA WATER DIST 4,600,000.00 0.12 0.0811 314,600,000.00

LAIF 1,023,706.73 0.03 0.3204 11,023,706.73

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:45 SI (PRF_SI) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3b9



% of   
Portfolio

Average Days
to Maturity

Par
Value

Page 2Summary by Issuer
MTC

Issuer
Number of

Investments

July 31, 2015

Average
YTM 365Market Value

METROPOLITAN WTR DIST SOCAL SE 12,460,000.00 0.32 0.0924 3112,460,000.00

ORANGE CNTY CA WTR DIST 11,000,000.00 0.28 0.0022 3211,000,000.00

SACRAMENTO CA SUBN WATER DIST 19,800,000.00 0.50 0.0974 3219,800,000.00

SAN JOSE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000,000.00 0.03 0.3021 01,000,000.00

UBOC CHECKING 3,430,421.62 0.09 0.0102 13,430,421.62

UBOC DISTRICT 4 AND CHANGE FUN 1,551,423.99 0.04 0.0101 11,551,423.99

UBOC INTEREST ON CHECKING 195,491,080.07 4.96 0.01028 1195,491,080.07

CLIPPER SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT 293,385.80 0.01 0.0401 1293,385.80

CLIPPER FLOAT ACCOUNT 40,353,901.34 1.02 0.0401 140,353,901.34

CLIPPER PARTICIPANT CLAIM FUND 205,343.00 0.01 0.0401 1205,343.00

UBOC BAHA CHECKING 875,294.04 0.02 0.0102 1875,294.04

CLIPPER REFUND ACCOUNT 422,679.13 0.01 0.0401 1422,679.13

UNION BANK NA 53,050,486.30 1.35 0.3623 17653,100,000.00

WELLS FARGO BANK NA 40,009,640.00 1.02 0.2942 12940,000,000.00

Total and Average 322 3,939,556,074.48 100.00 0.300 3273,939,827,556.31

Portfolio MTC
AC

Run Date: 08/21/2015 - 15:45 SI (PRF_SI) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.3b10
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